

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 647 of 2020

1. Mohan Lal Khandelwal @ Mohan Khandelwal
2. Madhav Khandelwal ... **Petitioners**

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Another ... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Binod Kumar Dubey, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rakesh Kumar, A.P.P.

2/ 03.03.2020 Issue notice to the opposite party No.2 by registered post with A/D. as also through ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within 14 working days, failing which this criminal miscellaneous petition, as against the opposite party No.2, shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

In the meantime, further proceeding in connection with Cr. Misc. Case No.36 of 2017, pending in the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate 1st Class at Chatra, so far as it relates to the petitioners, abovenamed, shall remain stayed.

(Ananda Sen, J.)