

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.647 of 2020

1. Mohal Lal Khandelwal @ Mohan Khandelwal, aged 67 years
son of Late Rameshwar Khandelwal

2. Madhav Khandelwal aged 36 years son of Mohan Khandelwal
Both r/o Village: Mainroad, Chatra Ward No.10, P.O. & P.S.
Sadar, District Chatra ... Petitioners

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Bhuneshwar Bhuiyan son of Late Deva Bhuiyan aged 50 years
r/o Village: Dhibha, Ward No.22, Korwar Bagicha, P.S: Sadar,
District Chatra ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Binod Kr. Dubey, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Prajapati, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shree Prakash Jha, Addl.P. P.

Order No:-08 Dated:-13-02-2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Cr.M.P. after six weeks.

Since, the petitioners are not ready for hearing, hence, the interim relief granted vide order dated 03.03.2020, is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)